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*=%49e [Location- All doors in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are collapsible
s{@%l|security type doors and do not open in the direction of the travel.
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5.8, IS

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
¥4 |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

JETRFR| v 212

28-0bF=2023

Sl T 2T

RS 04-03-2021:They have not replaced any collapsible gate yet.




oA Location- All doors in egress route The egress route exit doors are collapsible security
WCT type and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.
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S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUGSE

pefERPE| v %

5ﬁ[ S8—0F—=2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-03-2021:They have not removed any lockimg devices yet.

w4 |Location— All stairs Handrail is not provided on both side of the staircase, only one side
s %|is provided.
I
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S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

28-0F—-2022

RERNID
&S] 04-03-2021:They have not provide handrails both side of each stair




Location- Stair-01 Collapsible security type doors are installed at stair-02 and in stair
o -01 no doors are available, which are without self closing type at evacuation route, so
T stairs require fire rated self-closing door. Note that the factory is located at rangamati

hilly area where stair-02 is individually connected with the main hill road with
individual floor.

I
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FrerelE

8.5. IR

Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable

4SS [1.5 hours fire rated doors and 2 hours wall in all stair way encloses. (including
factory owner residence at 3rd floor)

EUESE

SRR y8-0b=-2022
RERNID
N&T] 04-03-2021:All doors are collapsible type door.

97 |Location- Stair-01 stair-01 is finished at ground floor discharge exit via an unprotected
{54 | corridor, which need to provide fire separated corridor.
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S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor.
EUGSE
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ERS 04-03-2021:They have submitted design to DIFE




=W [Location- Stair-01 stair-01 is finished at ground floor discharge exit via an unprotected
s4&%l| corridor, which need to provide fire separated corridor.
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Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory

4 |building, which requires 2 hour fire rated construction with 1.5 hrs fire rated door
at ground floor for fire separated corridor.

EUGSE

. |Location- Basement Basement is available in the factory building, during assessment
i, day basement was not accessable and currently basement is totally filled up with
1 fabrics roll.
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S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan for fire separated entry lobby, 4 hours fire
walls and 2 hours fire rated self-closing doors in basement level.
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ERS 04-03-2021:They submitted design to DIFE.




. |Location- Basement Basement is available in the factory building, during assessment
i, day basement was not accessable and currently basement is totally filled up with
1 fabrics roll.
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S Within 6 months, Implement the plan for fire separation 4 hours fire walls and 2
hours fire rated self-closing doors in basement level.
EUGSE

ST O AfE

04-03-2021:They have not implemented fire rated self-closing doors in basement
level.

974 |Location- All floor Aisle mark & exit signage is not provided at all production floor
sHE=5<| operational area as well as exit doors.

M
SRS
bl

2.5, IR

Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - llluminated
FES  |exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all
time, - Provide directional signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be
clearly marked for easy identification. -Signhage should be uniform

05-05—sa90

ERHID
LRSI 04-03-2021:No aisles mark found .




‘ﬁ.@gql Location- All floor Emergency lighting is not provided for evacuation pathway.
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The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-

I up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

EUGSE

pefERPE| v %

5ﬁ[ S8—0F—=2022
SIS T T

ERS 04-03-2021:No emergency light found.

‘ﬁ.@gql Location- All floor Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting.
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38,5, I

S The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
EUESE

28-0F—-2022

RERNID
&S] 04-03-2021:No emergency light found at stairways.




o No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.
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o Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
EUESE

W 28-0L—-202
Defellef
&S] 04-03-2021:They have submitted design to DIFE

el No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.
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IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.
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09—-0y—-2029

ERHID
&S] 04-03-2021:No availability of automatic smoke detector in factory.




%4 [Location- All floor 06 nos. of ABC type, fire extinguishers is provided at all floors of the
s®4@Sd|factory which is not sufficient and tagged properly.
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38.5. IR

S Provide sufficient number of fire extinguisher at all floors and to keep the record
for re filling & properly tagged.
EUESE

b I
Defellef
&S] 04-03-2021:We found fire extinghuishar but nor sufficient.

el No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
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S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
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ERS 04-03-2021:They have submitted design to DIFE




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
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FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

SIS W= 23
RTJ 04-03-2021:No fire pump available

o The factory has no hose pipe for fire fighting system.
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S Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as

per RMG guideline.
EUESE
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ERHID
N&T] 04-03-2021:No hose pipe found




‘ﬁ.@gql Factory has only 2500 liter overhead water tank used only for fire purpose.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3Bl 8. IR

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUESE

W 28-0L—-202
Defellef
&S] 04-03-2021:They have submitted design to DIFE

o Hepr ]
A

el Factory has only 2500 liter overhead water tank used only for fire purpose.
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IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUESE
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09—-0y—-2029

ERHID
&S] 04-03-2021:No dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation found.
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The fire license of the factory has expired on 30 june, 2011.
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I

Obtain fire license / permit from issuing authority with full covered area.

EUGSE

S8—0F—=2022
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ENGIEE]

04-03-2021:They have valid fire license.

B\ Emat
MRIGES]

Factory has not conduct any fire drill regularly.
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S Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as

detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.

EUESE

05-05—sa90

ERHID

04-03-2021:No such documents found.




